
                                Gerald Holte Invitational
                              Hosted at Arcadia High School
                                       Arcadia, WI
                                        10/09/2021
                                             
                                        Team Score
                                             
                                     Boys High School
                                             

  1.    64  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau          (19:09.4  95:46.6 0:32.8)
================================================
  1      9  Ethan Burmeister        12   18:50.8
  2     10  Carter Gold             12   19:01.2
  3     13  Collin Handke           11   19:08.1
  4     15  Lance Jumbeck           12   19:22.9
  5     17  Xander Burmeister       10   19:23.6
  6   ( 21) Oliver Marley           9    19:27.6
  7   ( 32) Charlie Caya            11   20:12.3

  2.    71  Aquinas                           (18:47.1  93:55.3 2:39.9)
================================================
  1      2  Alec Taylor             12   17:15.2
  2      4  Jonathan Skemp          10   17:56.3
  3     18  Nick Drye               12   19:23.7
  4     19  Declan Gregg            9    19:25.0
  5     28  Tate Flege              11   19:55.1
  6   ( 31) Ben Swift               12   20:08.4
  7   ( 36) Trevor Paulson          9    20:31.9

  3.    87  Westby                            (19:10.3  95:51.4 1:37.0)
================================================
  1      6  Taylor Thunstedt        12   18:17.2
  2      7  Eli Larrington          12   18:21.5
  3     22  Devin Nedland           9    19:30.3
  4     25  Jhett Sherry            12   19:48.2
  5     27  Dustin Kenyon           12   19:54.2
  6   ( 33) David Simonson          9    20:13.1
  7   ( 43) Gavin Larson            9    21:01.3

  4.   111  Arcadia                           (19:27.6  97:17.7 3:14.1)
================================================
  1      3  Jose Monroy             12   17:32.5
  2     12  Cole Lockington         10   19:02.4
  3     23  Nestor Badillo          10   19:34.1
  4     34  Peyton Nelson           10   20:22.1
  5     39  Andy Monroy             9    20:46.6
  6   ( 44) Ivan Aguilar            11   21:11.6
  7   ( 63) Myers Sawyer            11   23:36.2

  5.   147  Chippewa Valley Lightning Bolts   (20:05.7  100:28.1 3:45.7)
================================================
  1      5  Seth Hornby             10   18:07.0
  2     20  Ben Grace               9    19:26.6
  3     35  Jack Peterson           10   20:24.4
  4     38  Jack Preston            9    20:37.4
  5     49  Justin Becker           10   21:52.7
  6   ( 50) Samuel Dusick           12   21:53.0
  7   ( 51) Aaron Aberle            12   22:05.3

  6.   149  Cochrane-Fountain City            (19:57.1  99:45.1 4:32.0)
================================================
  1      1  Wesley Pronschinske     11   17:10.2
  2     29  Karter Domine           12   19:56.8
  3     30  Hale Madsen             11   20:03.5
  4     42  Porter Ehrat            9    20:52.4



  5     47  Dirk Wilson             11   21:42.2
  6   ( 59) Jack Spitzer            11   23:00.8
  7   ( 66) Elijah Hutter           10   23:54.0

  7.   158  Bangor                            (20:25.1  102:05.3 3:32.9)
================================================
  1     11  Gavin Benzing           11   19:02.0
  2     24  Aryn Lochen             10   19:47.3
  3     26  Traevon Delaney         9    19:50.5
  4     41  Nolan Langrehr          10   20:50.6
  5     56  Cian Buchholz           9    22:34.9
  6   ( 58) Evan Buchholz           9    22:57.6

  8.   171  Blair-Taylor                      (20:39.4  103:16.9 2:50.8)
================================================
  1     14  Delorean Peterson       11   19:14.7
  2     16  Jacob Olson             9    19:23.3
  3     40  Ole Heuer               10   20:48.0
  4     48  Anthony Oldendorf       10   21:45.4
  5     53  Armoni Samples          9    22:05.5
  6   ( 55) Ryan Flynn              10   22:29.7
  7   ( 60) Riley Gunderson         10   23:14.1

  9.   264  Melrose-Mindoro                   (22:18.5  111:32.3 3:11.9)
================================================
  1     37  Jack Laufenberg         10   20:33.2
  2     45  Trentin Frederick       11   21:12.5
  3     57  Julius Meyer            11   22:43.0
  4     61  Scott Johnson           9    23:18.5
  5     64  Trent Laufenberg        12   23:45.1

 10.   279  Hope Farm School                  (22:38.7  113:13.1 2:15.6)
================================================
  1     46  Matt Thompson           12   21:31.9
  2     52  Aaron Thompson          8    22:05.5
  3     54  Johnny Alcaraz          11   22:13.8
  4     62  Vicente Pliego Ruiz     11   23:34.4
  5     65  Finley Bredow           5    23:47.5
  6   ( 70) Isaac Hammick           8    25:53.4
  7   ( 72) Cashion Hodges          11   32:33.3

 11.   283  Necedah                           (24:30.1  122:30.210:53.4)
================================================
  1      8  Ethan David             12   18:42.9
  2     67  Jack Herried            10   24:01.7
  3     68  Caleb Uksas             12   24:52.8
  4     69  Keagan Barrick          9    25:16.5
  5     71  Alex Hite               10   29:36.3
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Place TmPl Name                      Year Teamname                          Time    Pace     
===== ==== ========================= ==== ================================= ======= ===== 
    1    1 Wesley Pronschinske       11   Cochrane-Fountain City            17:10.2  5:32 
    2    2 Alec Taylor               12   Aquinas                           17:15.2  5:34 
    3    3 Jose Monroy               12   Arcadia                           17:32.5  5:39 
    4    4 Jonathan Skemp            10   Aquinas                           17:56.3  5:47 
    5    5 Seth Hornby               10   Chippewa Valley Lightning Bolts   18:07.0  5:50 
    6    6 Taylor Thunstedt          12   Westby                            18:17.2  5:54 
    7    7 Eli Larrington            12   Westby                            18:21.5  5:55 
    8      Connor Genteman           10   Loyal/Greenwood                   18:40.7  6:01 
    9    8 Ethan David               12   Necedah                           18:42.9  6:02 
   10    9 Ethan Burmeister          12   Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau          18:50.8  6:04 
   11   10 Carter Gold               12   Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau          19:01.2  6:08 
   12   11 Gavin Benzing             11   Bangor                            19:02.0  6:08 
   13   12 Cole Lockington           10   Arcadia                           19:02.4  6:08 
   14   13 Collin Handke             11   Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau          19:08.1  6:10 
   15      Avrey Horvath             12   Loyal/Greenwood                   19:12.9  6:12 
   16   14 Delorean Peterson         11   Blair-Taylor                      19:14.7  6:12 
   17   15 Lance Jumbeck             12   Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau          19:22.9  6:15 
   18   16 Jacob Olson               9    Blair-Taylor                      19:23.3  6:15 
   19   17 Xander Burmeister         10   Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau          19:23.6  6:15 
   20   18 Nick Drye                 12   Aquinas                           19:23.7  6:15 
   21   19 Declan Gregg              9    Aquinas                           19:25.0  6:15 
   22   20 Ben Grace                 9    Chippewa Valley Lightning Bolts   19:26.6  6:16 
   23   21 Oliver Marley             9    Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau          19:27.6  6:16 
   24   22 Devin Nedland             9    Westby                            19:30.3  6:17 
   25   23 Nestor Badillo            10   Arcadia                           19:34.1  6:18 
   26   24 Aryn Lochen               10   Bangor                            19:47.3  6:23 
   27   25 Jhett Sherry              12   Westby                            19:48.2  6:23 
   28   26 Traevon Delaney           9    Bangor                            19:50.5  6:24 
   29   27 Dustin Kenyon             12   Westby                            19:54.2  6:25 
   30   28 Tate Flege                11   Aquinas                           19:55.1  6:25 
   31   29 Karter Domine             12   Cochrane-Fountain City            19:56.8  6:26 
   32   30 Hale Madsen               11   Cochrane-Fountain City            20:03.5  6:28 
   33   31 Ben Swift                 12   Aquinas                           20:08.4  6:29 
   34   32 Charlie Caya              11   Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau          20:12.3  6:31 
   35   33 David Simonson            9    Westby                            20:13.1  6:31 
   36   34 Peyton Nelson             10   Arcadia                           20:22.1  6:34 
   37      Michael Onstad            12   Independence-Gilmanton            20:23.4  6:34 
   38   35 Jack Peterson             10   Chippewa Valley Lightning Bolts   20:24.4  6:35 
   39      Ethan Gagnon              11   Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau          20:28.7  6:36 
   40   36 Trevor Paulson            9    Aquinas                           20:31.9  6:37 
   41   37 Jack Laufenberg           10   Melrose-Mindoro                   20:33.2  6:37 
   42   38 Jack Preston              9    Chippewa Valley Lightning Bolts   20:37.4  6:39 
   43      Sawyer Smock              9    Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau          20:40.7  6:40 
   44      Caleb Lightfoot           12   Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau          20:40.8  6:40 
   45   39 Andy Monroy               9    Arcadia                           20:46.6  6:42 
   46   40 Ole Heuer                 10   Blair-Taylor                      20:48.0  6:42 
   47   41 Nolan Langrehr            10   Bangor                            20:50.6  6:43 
   48      Ben Barrett               12   Aquinas                           20:51.1  6:43 
   49   42 Porter Ehrat              9    Cochrane-Fountain City            20:52.4  6:44 
   50      Brian Johnson             12   Boyceville                        20:54.0  6:44 
                                                     
    • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •
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Place TmPl Name                      Year Teamname                          Time    Pace     
===== ==== ========================= ==== ================================= ======= ===== 
   51      Noah Oines                10   Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau          20:59.1  6:46 
   52   43 Gavin Larson              9    Westby                            21:01.3  6:46 
   53   44 Ivan Aguilar              11   Arcadia                           21:11.6  6:50 
   54      Hannes Isaksson           12   Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau          21:12.2  6:50 
   55   45 Trentin Frederick         11   Melrose-Mindoro                   21:12.5  6:50 
   56      Jude Thrush               12   Aquinas                           21:12.5  6:50 
   57   46 Matt Thompson             12   Hope Farm School                  21:31.9  6:56 
   58   47 Dirk Wilson               11   Cochrane-Fountain City            21:42.2  7:00 
   59   48 Anthony Oldendorf         10   Blair-Taylor                      21:45.4  7:01 
   60      Elias Johnson             11   Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau          21:51.4  7:03 
   61   49 Justin Becker             10   Chippewa Valley Lightning Bolts   21:52.7  7:03 
   62   50 Samuel Dusick             12   Chippewa Valley Lightning Bolts   21:53.0  7:03 
   63      Ashtin Palms              12   Loyal/Greenwood                   22:04.0  7:07 
   64   51 Aaron Aberle              12   Chippewa Valley Lightning Bolts   22:05.3  7:07 
   65   52 Aaron Thompson            8    Hope Farm School                  22:05.5  7:07 
   66   53 Armoni Samples            9    Blair-Taylor                      22:05.5  7:07 
   67   54 Johnny Alcaraz            11   Hope Farm School                  22:13.8  7:10 
   68      Nathanael Sorenson        9    Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau          22:15.1  7:10 
   69      Colin Sans Crainte        10   Aquinas                           22:18.5  7:11 
   70      Michael Montgomery        9    Boyceville                        22:21.0  7:12 
   71   55 Ryan Flynn                10   Blair-Taylor                      22:29.7  7:15 
   72   56 Cian Buchholz             9    Bangor                            22:34.9  7:17 
   73      Micha Kayhart             12   Loyal/Greenwood                   22:39.1  7:18 
   74   57 Julius Meyer              11   Melrose-Mindoro                   22:43.0  7:19 
   75      Kevin Halvorson           12   Independence-Gilmanton            22:45.7  7:20 
   76      Phillip Hebbe             10   Westby                            22:46.4  7:20 
   77      Kieran McKinney           11   Providence Academy                22:57.4  7:24 
   78   58 Evan Buchholz             9    Bangor                            22:57.6  7:24 
   79      Joey Endrizzi             12   Aquinas                           23:00.6  7:25 
   80   59 Jack Spitzer              11   Cochrane-Fountain City            23:00.8  7:25 
   81   60 Riley Gunderson           10   Blair-Taylor                      23:14.1  7:29 
   82   61 Scott Johnson             9    Melrose-Mindoro                   23:18.5  7:31 
   83      Quinn O'Neil              9    Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau          23:28.6  7:34 
   84   62 Vicente Pliego Ruiz       11   Hope Farm School                  23:34.4  7:36 
   85   63 Myers Sawyer              11   Arcadia                           23:36.2  7:36 
   86      Avery Leis                12   Westby                            23:38.3  7:37 
   87   64 Trent Laufenberg          12   Melrose-Mindoro                   23:45.1  7:39 
   88      Liam Caya                 9    Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau          23:45.9  7:39 
   89   65 Finley Bredow             5    Hope Farm School                  23:47.5  7:40 
   90   66 Elijah Hutter             10   Cochrane-Fountain City            23:54.0  7:42 
   91   67 Jack Herried              10   Necedah                           24:01.7  7:45 
   92      Jacob Guenther            12   Cochrane-Fountain City            24:01.7  7:45 
   93      Kalan Rudie               9    Westby                            24:05.0  7:46 
   94      Owen Servais              12   Aquinas                           24:30.0  7:54 
   95      Brody Sherrill            9    Aquinas                           24:30.0  7:54 
   96   68 Caleb Uksas               12   Necedah                           24:52.8  8:01 
   97   69 Keagan Barrick            9    Necedah                           25:16.5  8:09 
   98      Wyatt Abts                11   Cochrane-Fountain City            25:40.2  8:16 
   99   70 Isaac Hammick             8    Hope Farm School                  25:53.4  8:20 
  100      Ben Kolstad               9    Arcadia                           26:13.7  8:27 
                                                     
    • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •
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Place TmPl Name                      Year Teamname                          Time    Pace     
===== ==== ========================= ==== ================================= ======= ===== 
  101      Andrew Genelin            12   Aquinas                           26:26.0  8:31 
  102      Danny Poterucha           9    Aquinas                           26:26.6  8:31 
  103      Clay Herdahl              10   Independence-Gilmanton            26:51.0  8:39 
  104      Dominic Anderson          9    Boyceville                        26:52.7  8:40 
  105      Caden Dahl                9    Arcadia                           27:20.3  8:48 
  106      Eli Jepson                11   Westby                            27:37.7  8:54 
  107      Aidan Madison             9    Boyceville                        27:52.7  8:59 
  108      Gery Lopez                10   Arcadia                           29:12.8  9:25 
  109   71 Alex Hite                 10   Necedah                           29:36.3  9:32 
  110      Isaac Farm                12   Providence Academy                31:06.1 10:01 
  111   72 Cashion Hodges            11   Hope Farm School                  32:33.3 10:29 
  112      Tim Barrett               9    Aquinas                           32:52.4 10:35 
  113      Jacob Qualls              11   Hope Farm School                  32:55.1 10:36 
  114      Mario Lopez               11   Arcadia                           34:21.3 11:04 
                                                     
    • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •


